Connection GE 300WR (Intercom Server), GEZ 300 (expansion housing),
GEI 300 (interface housing)
24 VAC
24 VAC
+30V
–
–+
1
6
2
7
3
8
4
9
5
10
GE 300WR
A A
B B
A C
B D
GEI 200
GEZ 300
GEI 300
+
+
-
-
GEI 300
Status LED
Status LED
Connection for
DC power cable
20 – 36 VDC
ON
OFF
IP
RS-232
IN2
IN1
MUSIC
M3
D
C
/D
C
OUT1
OUT1 OUT2
OUT2
1234
DIP switches
+
+
-
-
Power
Floating outputs
Slot number
Expansion jack
Expansion jack
Input
Music / Alarm
Inputs for
floating
contacts
Slot number
Slot 11 Slot 12
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
D
-4
e.
 g
. G
3-
16
A
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
30 VDC
supply
optionally
instead of
24 VAC
optionally:
30 VDC
output
max. 100 mA
GEZ 300
(or
GEI 300)
e.
 g
. G
3-
16
A
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
e.
 g
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
Mounting, Cable run
Warning
This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in
which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.
GEZ 300
/ 2
2
/
4
/
A
B
C
D
GEI 300
SW2
GE 300WR
M3
–+
Expansion
housing
RJ11/RJ45 socket
Cable bearer Cable clamp NAK 100
Cable
tie
Grounding point
for wrist strap
grounding
20 – 120 mm (0.8 – 4.7 in)
max. 120 mm (4.7 in) 110 cm
(43.3 in)
290 mm (11.4 in)
306 mm (12.1 in)
18
0
m
m
 (
7.
1
in
)
 2
06
 m
m
 (8
.1
 in
)
24 VAC
supply
Analogue
Snap ferrite
Snap ferrite
m
in
. 1
20
 m
m
(4
.7
 in
)
Digital
Digital
*1 Mounting option 1:
Snap ferrite inside the housing.
Attention:
When installing the snap ferrite,
make sure that the components
between the housings of GE 300WR
and GEZ 300 will not be damaged
(e.g. in case of vibrations etc.).
*2 Mounting option 2:
Snap ferrite outside the housing.
Attention:
When installing the snap ferrit
outside the housing, keep a
minimum distance of 20 mm
(0.8 in) between GE 300WR and
GEZ 300!
*3 Protection against contact acc. to
IEC/EN 60950-1: For installation in
the operator access area, the
housing cover of the GE 300WR,
GEZ 300 respectively GEI 300 has
to be screwed onto the housing.
*1
*2
GE 300WR - Fixing the power cable:
1. Put power cable into notch.
2. In a distance of min. 120 mm
(4.7 in) to the screw terminal,
attach a cable tie to the power
cable.
3. Plug in cable clamp NAK 100.
*3
*3
*3
*3
*2
Latest software and documentation
To download the latest software and documentation, enter the PIN code to
the right at pin.commend.com
PIN CODE
 7AWSB  MUX7CZ
pin.commend.com
Disposal and recycling
Equipment with this symbol shall not be disposed of together with household or commercial
waste.
The directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical and electronical equipment (WEEE) is applicable
in the European Union member states.
Manufacturer’s reference
This device complies with the European directives listed below by fulfilling
corresponding standard:
• Electromagnetic compatibility (directive 2014/30/EU)
• The restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment (directive 2011/65/EU)
For technical specifications, see the respective manual.
Keep this description in safe custody.
Type: D-BZ-GE300WR, Version: 1.1/0318� Commend International GmbH, Saalachstraße 51, A-5020 Salzburg – www.commend.com
Attention
  Observe the precautions for handling of electrostatic sensitive devices!
   The device may only be installed by authorised engineers!
Anschluss GE 300WR (Intercom Server), GEZ 300 (Erweiterungsgehäuse),
GEI 300 (Interfacegehäuse)
Montage, Kabelführung
24 VAC
24 VAC
+30V
–
–+
1
6
2
7
3
8
4
9
5
10
GE 300WR
A A
B B
A C
B D
GEI 200
GEZ 300
GEI 300
+
+
-
-
GEI 300
Status LED
Status LED
Anschluss für
DC-Versorgungskabel
20 – 36 VDC
EIN
AUS
IP
RS-232
IN2
IN1
MUSIC
M3
D
C
/D
C
OUT1
OUT1 OUT2
OUT2
1234
DIP-Schalter
Eingang
Musik / Alarm
Potentialfreie Ausgänge
Eingänge für
potentialfreie
Kontakte
Ein- Ausschalter
Erweiterungsbuchse
GEZ 300
(oder
GEI 300)
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
D
-4
z.
 B
. G
3-
16
A
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
30 VDC
Versorgung
optional statt
24 VAC
optional:
30 VDC
Ausgang
max. 100 mA
Erweiterungsbuchse
Slotnummer
Slot 11 Slot 12
Slotnummer
z.
 B
. G
3-
16
A
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
z.
 B
. G
3-
G
E
T
-4
GEZ 300
/ 2
2
/
4
/
A
B
C
D
GEI 300
SW2
GE 300WR
M3
–+
Erweiterungs-
gehäuse
RJ11/RJ45-Anschlussdose
Kabelbinder
Anschlusspunkt
für Erdungsarm-
band
290 mm
20
6
m
m
18
0
m
m
306 mm
20 – 120 mm
max. 120 mm 110 cm
24 VAC
Versor-
gung
Analog
Kabelklammer NAK100
Kabel-
binder
Klappferrit
Klappferrit
m
in
. 1
20
 m
m
Digital
Digital
*1 Montageoption 1:
Klappferrit innerhalb des Gehäuses.
Achtung:
Bei der Platzierung des Klappferrits
im Gehäuse zwischen GE 300WR
und GEZ 300 muss darauf geachtet
werden, dass auch bei eventuell
auftretenden Vibrationen keine
Bauteilbeschädigungen verursacht
werden.
*2 Montageoption 2:
Klappferrit außerhalb des Gehäuses.
Achtung:
Bei der Montage des Klappferrits
außerhalb des Gehäuses ist ein
Mindestabstand von 20 mm
zwischen GE 300WR und GEZ 300
einzuhalten!
*3 Berührungsschutz laut IEC/EN
60950-1: Bei Installation im
Benutzerbereich muss das
Gehäuse des GE 300WR, GEZ 300
bzw. GEI 300 verschraubt werden.
*1
*2
GE 300WR - Stromkabel befestigen:
1. Stromkabel in Nut einlegen.
2. Kabelbinder in einem Ab-
stand von min. 120 mm zum
Anschlussstecker am Stromkabel
befestigen.
3. Kabelklammer NAK 100 einsetzen.
*2
*3
*3
*3
*3
Aktuelle Software und Dokumentation
Für den Download der aktuellen Software und Dokumentation, geben Sie
den PIN-Code (siehe rechts) auf pin.commend.com ein.
Warnung
Dies ist ein Produkt der Klasse A. Bei Betrieb in Wohnumgebungen kann es zu Funkstörungen kom-
men, gegen die der Anwender geeignete Abhilfemaßnahmen treffen muss.
PIN-CODE
 7AWSB  MUX7CZ
pin.commend.com
Type: D-BZ-GE300WR, Version: 1.1/0318� Commend International GmbH, Saalachstraße 51, A-5020 Salzburg – www.commend.com
Abfallbeseitigung und Recycling
Weist ein Gerät dieses Symbol auf, darf es nicht gemeinsam mit herkömmlichem
Haus- oder Gewerbemüll entsorgt werden.
Die Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) gilt für alle
Mitgliedstaaten der Europäischen Union.
Hinweis des Herstellers
Dieses Gerät entspricht durch die Erfüllung entsprechender Standards folgenden
europäischen Richtlinien:
• Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (Richtlinie 2014/30/EU)
• Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und
Elektronikgeräten (Richtlinie 2011/65/EU)
Technische Spezifikationen sind im entsprechenden Manual zu finden.
Bewahren Sie diese Beschreibung sorgfältig auf.
Achtung
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Handhabung elektrostatisch gefährdeter Bauelemente beachten!
Das Gerät darf nur von autorisiertem Fachpersonal installiert werden!